## OF PUBLICATION

## December 13, 2024

Evertrust Development (Welland) Inc.

Description of the premises: UPPER VISTA WELLAND, 350 PRINCE CHARLES DRIVE SOUTH, WELLAND, ONTARIO

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: PIN 64123-0058 (LT): Description PT LT 27 CON 6 CROWLAND BEING PTS 5-11 59R14022; T/W EASEMENT OVER PTS 12, 13, 14, 15 59R14022 AS IN RO537040; T/W EASEMENT OVER PTS 12, 14, 16, 17, 18 & 19 59R14022 AS IN LT139026; S/T EASEMENT OVER PTS 6 & 10 59R14022 AS IN LT136492; S/T EASEMENT IN GROSS OVER PT 7 59R14022 AS IN SN145282; TOGETHER WITH AN EASEMENT AS IN SN265599; SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT IN GROSS OVER PARTS 1, 2, 3, AND 4 ON PLAN 59R-17161 AS IN SN718434; CITY OF WELLAND Address 350 PRINCE CHARLES DRIVE SOUTH, WELLAND

The contract with Kraun Electric Inc.

dated the 17th day of December, 2021

is terminated on the 15th day of October, 2024

Date: December 5, 2024

Publication date: December 13, 2024

Form ID: <u>F8-102869</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F8-102869</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice